

PAYMENT METHOD - TERMS & CONDITIONS

Cerus Markets offers a variety of international deposit methods. Please select a payment method from the options above to complete your account funding and get you trading. Cerus Markets does not charge any additional payment processing fees, standard third party fees may apply.

100% Matching Deposit Bonus!

Upon deposit of your funds, your account will automatically receive a 100% Matching Deposit Bonus to be utilized for trading. Please see our <u>100% Matching Deposit Bonus Terms and Conditions</u> which apply.

Completed your account verification?

As a reminder, all clients are subject to complete their account verification process in order to be deemed fully enabled to utilize all of the account capabilities of your client portal. Withdrawal request forms are accepted once the verification process has been successfully processed and there are no pending items requiring resolution.

Cerus Markets Limited with registration no.: LL17651 per the Labuan Federal Territory of Malaysia business registry, is authorized and regulated by the Labuan Financial Service Authority to carry on money-broking business as defined under Section 86 of the Labuan Financial Services and Securities Act 2010 (LFSSA) as pursuant to Section 92(1) of LFSSA. Labuan Financial Service Authority License Reference LFSA.900-14/MB/148/2021 (153)reserves the right to decline any requests until all account verification procedures are completed and successfully satisfied.

Withdrawals are processed to the source of funding method from which they have originated. Any and all profits and gains are processed per your requested instructions to the limit of the payment methods supported by Cerus Markets.

Please visit our <u>Knowledge Center</u> and/or the <u>Terms & Conditions</u> for further details.

